Capital Partners V, L.P., Centerbridge Credit CS, L.P., Centerbridge Credit Funding 1, Ltd., Centerbridge Credit Funding II, Ltd., Centerbridge Credit Partners Master CapSol AIV, L.P., Centerbridge Credit Partners Master, L.P., Centerbridge Credit Partners Offshore, Ltd., Centerbridge Credit Partners TE, L.P., Centerbridge Credit Partners, L.P., Centerbridge Flex Partners Cayman, L.P., Centerbridge Flex Partners, L.P., Centerbridge Flex Partners Master, L.P., Centerbridge FP Co-Invest Master Fund, L.P., Centerbridge FP Co-Invest Fund, L.P., Centerbridge Partners Real Estate Fund II, L.P., Centerbridge Partners Real Estate Fund SBS II, L.P., Centerbridge Special Credit Partners IV—I Co-Invest, L.P., Centerbridge Special Credit Partners IV Cayman, L.P., Centerbridge Special Credit Partners IV Master CapSol AIV, L.P., Centerbridge Special Credit Partners IV Master, L.P., Centerbridge Special Credit Partners IV, L.P., CPREF II AIV I, L.P., CPREF II AIV II—A, L.P., CPREF II AIV II—B, L.P., CPREF II AIV III, L.P., CPREF II AIV IV, L.P., CPREF II Cayman, L.P., Credit and SCIII General Partner, L.L.C., CSCP IV CapSol AIV—A, L.P., CSCP IV CapSol AIV—B, L.P., Park Blue CLO 2022–I, Ltd., Park Blue CLO 2022-II, Ltd., Park Blue CLO 2023-III, Ltd., Park Blue CLO 2023-IV, Ltd., Overland Advantage Feeder Fund, L.P., Overland Advantage SBS, L.P., and Overland Advisors Holdings, LLC.

Filing Dates: The application was filed on October 16, 2023 and amended on March 4, 2024.

Hearing or Notification of Hearing: An order granting the requested relief will be issued unless the Commission orders a hearing. Interested persons may request a hearing on any application by emailing the SEC's Secretary at Secretarys-Office@sec.gov and serving the Applicants with a copy of the request by email, if an email address is listed for the relevant Applicant below, or personally or by mail, if a physical address is listed for the relevant Applicant below. Hearing requests should be received by the Commission by 5:30 p.m. on August 19, 2024, and should be accompanied by proof of service on applicants, in the form of an affidavit or, for lawyers, a certificate of service. Pursuant to rule 0-5 under the Act, hearing requests should state the nature of the writer's interest, any facts bearing upon the desirability of a hearing on the matter, the reason for the request, and the issues contested. Persons who wish to be notified of a hearing may request notification by emailing the Commission's Secretary at Secretarys-Office@sec.gov.

ADDRESSES: The Commission: Secretarys-Office@sec.gov. Applicants: Susanne V. Clark, sclark@centerbridge.com; Kenneth E. Young, Esq., Ken.young@dechert.com; William J. Bielefeld, Esq., William.bielefeld@dechert.com.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Jill Ehrlich, Senior Counsel, or Lisa Reid Ragen, Branch Chief, at (202) 551–6825 (Division of Investment Management, Chief Counsel's Office).

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: For Applicants' representations, legal analysis, and conditions, please refer to Applicants' first amended and restated application, dated March 4, 2024, which may be obtained via the Commission's website by searching for the file number at the top of this document, or for an Applicant using the Company name search field, on the SEC's EDGAR system. The SEC's EDGAR system may be searched, at https://www.sec.gov/ edgar/searchedgar/legacy/company search.html. You may also call the SEC's Public Reference Room at (202) 551-8090.

For the Commission, by the Division of Investment Management, under delegated authority.

# Sherry R. Haywood,

Assistant Secretary.

[FR Doc. 2024–16747 Filed 7–29–24; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 8011-01-P

### **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

[Public Notice: 12473]

Notice of Determinations; Culturally Significant Objects Being Re-imported or Imported for Exhibition— Determinations: "Saints, Sinners, Lovers, and Fools: 300 Years of Flemish Masterworks" Exhibition

**SUMMARY:** On September 6, 2022, notice was published in the Federal Register of determinations pertaining to certain objects to be included in an exhibition entitled "Saints, Sinners, Lovers, and Fools: 300 Years of Flemish Masterworks." Notice is hereby given of the following determinations: I hereby determine that certain of those objects being re-imported from abroad, and certain additional objects being imported from abroad, pursuant to an agreement with their foreign owner or custodian for temporary display in the aforesaid exhibition at the Peabody Essex Museum, Salem, Massachusetts, and at possible additional exhibitions or venues yet to be determined, are of cultural significance, and, further, that their temporary exhibition or display

within the United States as aforementioned is in the national interest. I have ordered that Public Notice of these determinations be published in the **Federal Register**.

## FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:

Reed Liriano, Program Coordinator, Office of the Legal Adviser, U.S. Department of State (telephone: 202–632–6471; email: section2459@ state.gov). The mailing address is U.S. Department of State, L/PD, 2200 C Street NW (SA–5), Suite 5H03, Washington, DC 20522–0505.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The foregoing determinations were made pursuant to the authority vested in me by the Act of October 19, 1965 (79 Stat. 985; 22 U.S.C. 2459), Executive Order 12047 of March 27, 1978, the Foreign Affairs Reform and Restructuring Act of 1998 (112 Stat. 2681, et seq.; 22 U.S.C. 6501 note, et seq.), Delegation of Authority No. 234 of October 1, 1999, Delegation of Authority No. 236–3 of August 28, 2000, and Delegation of Authority No. 523 of December 22, 2021. The notice of determinations published on September 6, 2022, appears at 87 FR 54587.

### Nicole L. Elkon,

Deputy Assistant Secretary for Professional and Cultural Exchanges, Bureau of Educational and Cultural Affairs, Department of State.

[FR Doc. 2024-16698 Filed 7-29-24; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 4710-05-P

### **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

[Public Notice: 12476]

Notice of Determinations; Culturally Significant Objects Being Imported for Exhibition—Determinations: "Storm Cloud: Picturing the Origins of Our Climate Crisis" Exhibition

**SUMMARY:** Notice is hereby given of the following determinations: I hereby determine that certain objects being imported from abroad pursuant to agreements with their foreign owners or custodians for temporary display in the exhibition "Storm Cloud: Picturing the Origins of Our Climate Crisis" at The Huntington Library, Art Museum, and Botanical Gardens, San Marino, California, and at possible additional exhibitions or venues yet to be determined, are of cultural significance, and, further, that their temporary exhibition or display within the United States as aforementioned is in the national interest. I have ordered that Public Notice of these determinations be published in the Federal Register.